Geographic Break Down
Massachusetts Market 1
Massachusetts Market 2
Massachusetts Market 3

Out of State
Internationals / Out of Country

Massachusetts Market 1
Massachusetts Market 2

2005
322
284

a7
396
87

= Boston Area; inside route 128

FALL SEMESTER
NEW FRESHMAN PROFILE

2006
379
372

70
381
105

2007
370
342

64
446
106

2008
394
427

64
539
148

= outside route 128 to Worcester including the Cape and the Islands

Massachusetts Market 3 = Worcester and West

Number of sending High Schools

Mean SAT Scores
SAT Critical Reading

CAS
SBS
Overall
SAT Math

CAS
SBS
Overall

SAT Writing
CAS
SBS
Overall

Median SAT Scores
SAT Critical Reading
CAS
SBS
Overall
SAT Math

CAS
SBS
Overall

SAT Writing
CAS
SBS
Overall

TOEFL (Internet-Based)
Average
Range

Average High School GPA

High School Rank
1/5
2/5
3/5
4/5
5/5
unranked

* Starting in 2012, SAT Critical Reading scores do not exclude those who are international, submitted a TOEFL or enrolled in ESL.

2005 2006 2007
561 609 652
2005 2006 2007
530 516 521
497 493 496
521 509 513
511 501 507
509 513 515
510 504 510
N/A 509 508
N/A 494 495
N/A 504 511
2005 2006 2007
530 520 520
490 490 490
520 500 510
510 500 500
510 510 510
510 500 500
N/A 510 510
N/A 490 490
N/A 490 510
2005 2006 2007
2.97 2.95 3.03
% OF THOSE CUM

2011 RANKED TOTAL
160 27.8% 27.8%
195 33.9% 61.7%
135 23.5% 85.2%
68 11.8% 97.0%
17 3.0%  100.0%

664

2008
732

2008

518
488
508

508
513
510

520
490
510

2008

510
490
500

500
510
500

520
490
510

2008
3.02

2009 2010 2011 2012
383 319 270 356
293 347 305 288

52 57 48 41
423 425 406 342
103 167 210 213

2009 2010 2011 2012
627 697 697 682

2009 2010 2011 2012*
513 522 524 504
492 494 505 492
506 514 518 500
500 508 513 509
516 527 525 526
505 514 517 514
512 517 523 510
490 490 503 500
505 508 517 507

2009 2010 2011 2012
510 510 520 510
490 490 500 490
500 510 510 500
500 510 510 500
510 530 520 520
500 510 510 510
510 520 520 510
490 490 500 500
500 510 520 510

2010 2011 2012

79.24 81.77 81.60

46-108 46-108 48-115

2009 2010** 2011** 2012%**

3.02 2.94 3.01 3.15
% OF THOSE CUM

2012 RANKED TOTAL
172 30.2% 30.2%

215 37.7% 67.9%
115 20.2% 88.1%
62 10.9% 98.9%
6 1.1% 100.0%
670

**2010 and 2011 the GPA includes only the academic core -- English, Math, Science, History and Foreign Language
with 2 electives. In the past the transcript GPA was sometimes used and included non academic classes.

*** Starting in 2012, GPA reflects the transcript GPA (on a 4.0 scale) if provided otherwise it uses the academic core courses gpa.
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